PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5737338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
HANS WESTMIJZE	07/07/2004		
ANDREAS PETRUS VAN SWIETEN	07/26/2004		
LAMBERTUS MEULENBRUGGE	08/12/2004		
KOEN ANTOON KORNELIS VANDUFFEL	08/12/2004		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKZO NOBEL B.V.	
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76	
City:	ARNHEM	
State/Country:	e/Country: NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	NL-6824 BM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12911598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803855060

Email: nouryon@lkglobal.com

Correspondent Name: LORENZ & KOPF, LLP (NOURYON)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364.0229US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. LORENZ
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY J. LORENZ/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=20190925_Assignment_364-0229USC1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050487 FRAME: 0956

505690528

source=20190925_Assignment_364-0229USC1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 050487 FRAME: 0957

! +			AS	SIGNMENT	Г			
1		(1)	Hans WESTMIJZ	E	(5) _			
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Andreas Petrus V.	AN SWIETEN	(6)			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Lambertus MEUL	ENBRUGGE	(7)	<u>.</u>			
	(4)	Koen Antoon Kor	nelis VANDUFF	EL (8)				
		to eacl	n of the undersigned	the sum of one d I, each undersign	lollar (\$1.00) an ned agrees to as	nd other good and valu sign, and hereby does	iable consider assign, transf	ation paid er and set
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Akzo Nobel N.V.					
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
		the ent invent division reissue	tire right, title and in ion, and in all applic mal, continuation, s as and reexamination	nterest for the Un cations for paten substitute, and re- n certificates tha	nited States of a t including any issue application t may be grant	irs, successors, assigns a America as defined in a rand all provisional, non(s), and all Letters Paced on the invention known in INITIATORS DURING.	35 U.S.C. §10 on-provisiona atent, extension own as	00, in the
(11)	Insert	(11)	POLYMERIZATI			- INTIATORS DOM		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wh	ich the undersigned			ation for patent in the U		
		on eve	n date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Se	erial Number	10/498,5	542		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 14, 2004					
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assignation of the invention of the invertion of the inversigned agree of provisions of the Internation of the Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid Unition of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary thin that do that the interest can be that the same approach that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary the interest that this document.	n, and any gnee may s to executivision the sto executional Convicted States writes and g from sait therein a miding on a grants to executive said the said t	patent(s) issuing the deem necessary. It all papers necessere of, or any patent and going evidence and going the all papers and dotention for Protection all affirmative at patent to the Assig requests the Comm dapplication(s) to the ssigned, and that he him and his heirs, since firm of OLIFF &	hereon, and also or reissue applic or reissue applic ong forward with beuments and per of Industrial Pets which may be mee. dissioner of the Uthe said Assignees has not execute uccessors, assign BERRIDGE, PLC	n with any inte- cation based the such interferent form any act values of the roperty or similar enecessary to U.S. Patent and e, as Assignee ed, and will not not and legal re- cate the power to to	arate assignments in coefference which may be ereon, for the inventionate. which may be necessary ilar agreements. obtain, maintain or confide the entire interest, a texecute, any agreement presentatives.	e declared con n, and to coop y in connection of the coop ry in connection of the coop entany and covenants ents in conflice ent any furthe	th such neerning perate with on with sue or all Letters s that he has et herewith,
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on t	he date(s) oppo	site the under	signed name(s).		
Date	77204		Inventor	Signature H	ans WESVMU	$\frac{1}{ZE}$		(SEAL)
Date	26-7-2004	,	Inventor	Signature A	ndreas Petrus	X XVIIIL VAN SWIETEN		(SEAL)
Date	12-00-200C		Inventor	Signature	moertus MEU	JLENBRUGGE		(SEAL)
Date	12-08- rack	t	Inventor	SignatureK	oen Antoon K	ornelis VANDUFFEL	Allegen and the second	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 050487 FRAME: 0958

If neith	This assignment should preferably be signed before er, then it should be signed before at least two witne	e: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. sses who also sign here:
Date	77-2004	Witness (of Mr. WESTMIJZE)
Date	26/7/9006	Witness (of Mr. VAN SWIETEN)
Date	n/08/2004	Witness (of Mr. MEULENBRUGGE)
Date	12/08/2004	Witness (of Mr. VANDUFFEL)

PATENT REEL: 050487 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 09/25/2019